

Z

SLP(C)No. 22287 OF 2004
ITEM No.24 + 64

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22287/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2004 in LPA 492/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

RAJENDRA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAITUN NISHA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)Nos.22288, 22290, 22289 and 22291 of 2004
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C)No.24483/2004
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in
refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 29/11/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)
in all SLPs Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent No.1Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.
all SLPs

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(Civil) No. 24483 of 2004

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with the office report.

List with S.L.P. (Civil) No. 22287 of 2004 and connected matters.

Anita

(Meena Trikha)
Assistant Registrar