

~R
SLP(C)No. 22287 OF 2004
ITEM No.15

Court No. 5

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22287/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2004 in LPA 492/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

RAJENDRA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAITUN NISHA & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 25/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent No.1
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner applies for deletion of the names of Respondent Nos. 6 and 7. The names of Respondent Nos. 6 and 7 are deleted at the risk of the Petitioner. Adjourned for four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

ITEM No.15

Court No. 5

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22288/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2004 in LPA 488/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

RAJENDRA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HULSI DEVI & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 25/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent No.1
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner applies for deletion of the names of Respondent Nos. 6 and 7. The names of Respondent Nos. 6 and 7 are deleted at the risk of the Petitioner. Adjourned for four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

ITEM No.15

Court No. 5

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22290/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2004 in LPA 489/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

RAJENDRA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SONJHAR DEVI & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 25/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent No.1

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner applies for deletion of the names of Respondent Nos. 6 and 7. The names of Respondent Nos. 6 and 7 are deleted at the risk of the Petitioner. Adjourned for four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

ITEM No.15

Court No. 5

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22289/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2004 in LPA 485/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

RAJENDRA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM BATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 25/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent No.1

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner applies for deletion of the names of Respondent Nos. 6 and 7. The names of Respondent Nos. 6 and 7 are deleted at the risk of the Petitioner. Adjourned for four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

ITEM No.15

Court No. 5

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22291/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2004 in LPA 480/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

RAJENDRA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAMSATI DEVI & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 25/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent No.1
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner applies for deletion of the names of Respondent Nos. 6 and 7. The names of Respondent Nos. 6 and 7 are deleted at the risk of the Petitioner. Adjourned for four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

ITEM No.15

Court No. 5

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.24483/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2003 in LPA 973/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

RAJENDRA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

LALMUNI DEVI & ORS. Respondent (s)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP & c/delay in
refiling SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 25/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent No.1 Mr. R.N.Sahay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K.Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find from the impugned Order that the Appeal before the High Court was withdrawn. We, therefore, fail to understand as to how an S.L.P. could have been filed in this Court. Even otherwise, there is delay of 342 days in filing/refiling the Special Leave Petition for which no proper explanation has been offered. Applications for condonation of delay are dismissed. The Special Leave Petition stands dismissed on merits also.

Anita
(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

ITEM No.15 Court No. 5 SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.2806-2810/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2004 in LPA Nos. 480, 485,
488, 489 and 492 of 2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAMSATI DEVI & ORS. Respondent (s)
(With appln. for c/delay in filing process fee and with
prayer for interim relief)

Date : 25/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Sunita R.Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.B.Singh, Adv.

For Respondent No.1

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned for four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master