

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3748 OF 2005

RAJENDRA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAITUN NISHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

With Civil Appeal No.3749 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal No.3750 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal No.3751 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal No.3752 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal Nos.3757-3761 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/03/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anukul Raj,Adv.
Mr. Sujoya Bardhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.

....2/-

-2-

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anukul Raj,Adv.
Mr. Sujoya Bardhan,Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we are
not inclined to interfere with the impugned orders.

The civil appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

No costs.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3748 OF 2005

Rajendra Agricultural University & Anr. ...Appellant(s)

Versus

Jaitun Nisha & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal Nos.3749/2005, 3750/2005, 3751/2005,
3752/2005 and 3757-3761/2005

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we are not inclined
to interfere with the impugned orders.

The civil appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

No costs.

.....J.
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.
[V.S. SIRPURKAR]

.....J.
[G.S. SINGHVI]

New Delhi,
March 26, 2008.